PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	Vame	Execution Date
J. Bradley Mason				09/23/2005
Thomas W. Oliver				09/23/2005
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Studsvik Dev	elopme	ent, Inc.	
Street Address:	151 T.C. Run	inion R	load	
City:	Erwin			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	1		
Postal Code:	37654			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре		Number	
Application Number:		10972	2068	
CORRESPONDENCE				9
Fax Number:	(803)25	3-8277		
· ·			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Û.
Phone:	543-577			
Email:			npruet.com	Ĩ
Correspondent Name			Belser, Jr.	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PO Drav Columbi		26 JTH CAROLINA 29202-2426	
Address Line 4.	Columbi	ia, 500		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		TOWNSEND M. BELSER, JR.	
Total Attachments: 3 source=23564-33 Ass source=23564-33 Ass source=23564-33 Ass	ignment1#page	e2.tif		

500052773

Sep 23 05 01:48p Brad Mason

Rrad	Mason	
oraci	Mason	

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor)		Docket No. 23564-33	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	-	
8	United States of America rights,	, title and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest	t in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application	n Serial No. 10/972,068	•	
	Date of Execution: 12/20/0	4 & 12/23/04 Date of Filing: 10/22/2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Provisional Paten	Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	Invention			
IN-CONT	AINER MINERALIZATION			
nventors (a	. .	-		
•	ssignors) Name	Addross		
		10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W	/A 99301	
J. BRADLE	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE THOMAS	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLE THOMAS	Name EY MASON	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		
J. BRADLI THOMAS	Name EY MASON W. OLIVER	10416 W. COURT STREET; PASCO, W 3464 TOWNSHIP RIDGE POINT; MARI		

09/23/2005 FRI 16:**PGA TIEN/R**X NO 9813] 🖾 002 REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0591

FROM :STUDSVIK

FAX NO. :9042614329 Sep. 27 2005 07:43AM P3

	Title and Interest in Invention entors; single assignee)	Docket No.
(Armanipic mit	Moores, smgle assignee)	23564-33
Whereas, we, the above-identi identified above and described in the "Invention");	fied Inventors, have invented certain new and usej s above-identified patent application(s) and/or pat	ful improvements in the Inventio tent(s) (hereinafter referred to
And, whereas we destre to assignee;	gn our above-identified rights, title and interest in th	e Invention to the above-identifi
Now, this indenture witnesseth,	that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	whereof is hereby acknowledged
dentified above, including any division Patent of the United States, and countrie o any and all reissues and reexaminat enefits accruing or to accrue to us wit States and countries foreign thereto, unit	sfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in sa s, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, es foreign thereto, which may be granted or have gra tions thereof, and in and to any and all priority rig th respect to the filing of applications for patents or o said Assignee; request the Director of the United States Patent an	and in and to any and all Lette nted for said Invention, and in a Shis, Convention rights, and oth securing of patents in the Unit
United States Letters Patent which may i hereto;	issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee	a Trademark Office to issue al of the whole right, title and inter-
atents, for filing divisions, continuation elssue or relssues of any Letters Patent	d execute all necessary and lawful future documents, ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio elssue or reissues of any Letters Patent nay from time to time require and prepa	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio elssue or reissues of any Letters Patent nay from time to time require and prepa	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my afóresaid Invention,	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee
atents, for fillng divisions, continuatio elssue or reissues of any Letters Paten nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is c	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patens nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is a Name	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or relssues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ute
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or relssues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ute
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ate
atents, for filing divisions, continuatio, elssue or reissues of any Letters Patena nay from time to time require and prepa nventors' Signatures (if Notarization is o Name J. BRADLEY MASON	ns and continuations-in-part of said application for t which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, re at its own expense.	patent, and/or, for obtaining a as the Assignee or its Designee ute

09/27/2005 TUE 08:PATENTX NO 9864] 2003 REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0592

	f Rights, Title and Int tiple inventors; single		Docket No. 23564-33
(Although notarization is)	not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to .	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23 at Binton County.	day of September	21 , in the year 2005	y Mason
at Birton County. State of Washington County of Beston.	O NOTARL A	(Signature of Inpe	spior)
Before me personally appear	red JI SRADLE? MASON going insumment to hear	free act and deed and also represent the , in the year 2005	ed that he or she is author
-		Jody Staff	yd
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		Signature of Inve	ntor)
County of Before me personally appear	red THOMAS W. OLIVER		
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represent , in the year	ed that he or she is author
		(Notary Public	(c)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inve	ntor)
County of Before me personally appear			
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represent , in the year	ed that he or she is anthor
EXECUTE THE SUME THIS			
erecting int sume lists		(Notary Publi	c)
